through issuance of additional long-term senior unsecured debt at the time the 2008, 2012 and 2028 debt matures, issuance of additional equity, proceeds from dispositions of assets, or
any combination of the above items.

   TE Products is also contingently liable as guarantor for the lesser of one-third or $50 million principal amount (plus interest) of the joint venture borrowings of Centennial. The
Partnership expects to contribute an additional $4.9 million to Centennial in 2002. The Partnership does not rely on off-balance sheet borrowings to fund its acquisitions. Other than the
limited guarantee of Centennial debt and leases covering assets utilized in several areas of its operations, the Partnership has no off-balance sheet commitments for indebtedness.

   The following table summarizes the material contractual obligations of the Partnership as of December 31, 2001, after giving pro forma effect to the issuance and application of net
proceeds of the Partnership’s 7.625% Senior Notes due 2012 in February 2002 and additional borrowings in March 2002 to fund the purchase of the Chaparral and Quanah pipelines (in
millions).

   Amount of Commitment Expiration Per Period

   Less than   After 5
   Total  1 Year  2-3 Years  4-5 Years  Years

Short-term Revolver(1)  $ 160.0  $160.0  $ —  $ —  $ —
Three Year Facility(2)   340.7   —   340.7   —   —
Bridge Facility   200.0   200.0   —   —   —
6.45% Senior Notes due 2008(3)   180.0   —   —   —   180.0
7.51% Senior Notes due 2028(3)   210.0   —   —   —   210.0
7.625% Senior Notes due 2012(4)   500.0   —   —   —   500.0
Centennial cash contributions   4.9   4.9   —   —   —
Operating leases   36.0   8.8   14.8   11.0   1.4

 Total  $1,631.6  $373.7  $355.5  $11.0  $891.4

(1) Approximately $160 million was paid down in February 2002 from net proceeds from the offering of the Partnership’s 7.625% Senior Notes due 2012.

(2) Approximately $115.7 million was paid down in February 2002 from net proceeds from the offering of the Partnership’s 7.625% Senior Notes due 2012. Approximately

$132 million was subsequently drawn down in March 2002 to fund the purchase of the Chaparral and Quanah pipelines.

(3) Obligations of TE Products.

(4) Issued by the Partnership in February 2002.

   Sources of Future Capital

   Historically, the Partnership has funded its capital commitments from operating cash flow and borrowings under bank credit facilities or bridge loans. These loans were repaid in